This report provided free of charge by:
Imports Collection Inc.

ADVANTAGE 1861 NW 97th Ave
DEALER Doral, FL 33172

(305) 597-4332

Emmﬂm@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2006 BMW 3 SERIES 325CI

VIN: WBABD33486PL09712
COUPE

2.5L16 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
x 25 Service history records

2% 4 Previous owners

E Types of owners: Corporate fleet, Personal
@ Last owned in Pennsylvania

I3 83,161 Last reported odometer reading %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/23/24 at 10:38:42 AM (CST). Other information
about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

[EXCEL x| Additional History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
Imports Collection Inc.

Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Basic Warranty A A A
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired
AN x| Title History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

. Guaranteed
4 No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

. Guaranteed
4 No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

. Guaranteed
7 No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of

these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate




BREEN ] Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
Year purchased 2006 2016 2021
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 9 yrs. 9 mo. 5years 3yrs. 7 mo.

Pennsylvania,

Pennsylvania Pennsylvania

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 1,772/yr 6,057/yr
Last reported odometer reading 52,524 62,724 83,161
[HIXCAAl x| Detailed History
2 Owner1 Corporate Fleet Vehicle
Purchased: 2006
Date Mileage Source Comments
01/12/2006 US Customs Vehicle exported from
-Germany and imported to
- Charleston, SC
02/09/2006 Sewickley Car Store yo Vehicle serviced
Sewickley, PA ®  -Pre-delivery inspection completed
412-741-6400 -Floor mats installed
sewickleycars.net/ -Emissions inspection performed
4.6 /5.0 557 Verified Reviews -Emissions or safety inspection performed
@ 4,850 Customer Favorites
06/14/2006 128 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
06/30/2006 Sewickley Car Store );4 Vehicle serviced
Sewickley, PA ) J
412-741-6400
sewickleycars.net/
4.6 /5.0 557 Verified Reviews
@ 4,850 Customer Favorites
07/05/2006 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Sewickley, PA -Titled or registered as corporate fleet vehicle
Title #63447139SEQ1
01/29/2007 Sewickley Car Store )}4 Vehicle serviced
Sewickley, PA € _Maintenance inspection completed
412-741-6400 -Four tires balanced
sewickleycars.net/ -Four tires mounted
4.6 /5.0 557 Verified Reviews B Emissions inspection perfor_med
) -Emissions or safety inspection performed
@ 4,850 Customer Favorites
01/29/2007 8,031 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
06/28/2007 Sewickley Car Store Vehicle serviced

Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
sewickleycars.net/

4.6 /5.0 557 Verified Reviews
' 4,850 Customer Favorites

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

- Front brake pads replaced

-Four tires balanced

-Four tires mounted




2 Owner2

Purchased: 2007

Date

08/31/2007

09/05/2007

10/09/2007

01/10/2008

01/10/2008

05/06/2008

12/10/2008

01/29/2009

01/29/2009
04/20/2009

05/12/2009

08/14/2009

Mileage

13,362

14,185

15,869

17,688

21,215

21,839

22,941

24,932

<!

Source

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aliquippa, PA

Title #63447139B002

Sewickley Car Store
Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
sewickleycars.net/

4.6 /5.0 557 Verified Reviews
' 4,850 Customer Favorites

Sewickley Car Store
Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
sewickleycars.net/

4.6 /5.0 557 Verified Reviews
@ 4,850 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Sewickley Car Store
Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
sewickleycars.net/

4.6 /5.0 557 Verified Reviews
@ 4,850 Customer Favorites

Sewickley Car Store
Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
sewickleycars.net/

4.6 /5.0 557 Verified Reviews
' 4,850 Customer Favorites

Sewickley Car Store
Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
sewickleycars.net/

4.6 /5.0 557 Verified Reviews

@ 4,850 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Sewickley Car Store
Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
sewickleycars.net/

4.6 /5.0 557 Verified Reviews

@ 4,850 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aliquippa, PA

Title #63447139B002

Sewickley Car Store
Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
sewickleycars.net/

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

X

Personal Vehicle
4,951 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
-Key(s) (re) programmed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Wiper(s) replaced

- ABS fluid flushed/changed

-Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Thermostat replaced

-Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
-Fluids checked

- Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced



12/22/2009 27,216
12/22/2009
04/29/2010 28,280
05/19/2010
12/13/2010 32,003
05/12/2011 33,997
05/26/2011
05/30/2012
01/15/2013 42,100
06/04/2013
05/14/2014
03/30/2015 50,576
07/27/2015 52,524
02/29/2016

2 Owner3
Purchased: 2016

4.6 /5.0 557 Verified Reviews
@ 4,850 Customer Favorites

Sewickley Car Store
Sewickley, PA x
412-741-6400

sewickleycars.net/

4.6 /5.0 557 Verified Reviews
' 4,850 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Sewickley Car Store
Sewickley, PA X
412-741-6400

sewickleycars.net/

4.6 / 5.0 557 Verified Reviews
' 4,850 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aliquippa, PA

Title #63447139B002

Inspection Station

Sewickley Car Store
Sewickley, PA x
412-741-6400
sewickleycars.net/

4.6 /5.0 557 Verified Reviews

@ 4,850 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aliquippa, PA

Title #63447139B002

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aliquippa, PA

Title #63447139B002

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aliquippa, PA

Title #6344713902 BO

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aliquippa, PA

Title #6344713902 BO

Inspection Station

Sewickley Car Store
Sewickley, PA x
412-741-6400

sewickleycars.net/

4.6 / 5.0 557 Verified Reviews
@ 4,850 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Vehicle serviced

-Tire condition and pressure checked
-Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection
Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- ABS fluid flushed/changed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection
Vehicle serviced

- Front wiper blades/refills replaced

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wiper(s) replaced

-Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
-Fluids checked

Exempt from emissions inspection

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

s

e

Personal Vehicle
1,772 mi/yr




Date

04/11/2016

03/30/2017
08/30/2017

01/23/2019

05/01/2019
01/24/2020

03/11/2020

05/08/2020
01/21/2021

04/18/2021

04/20/2021
04/21/2021

04/30/2021

Mileage

53,800

57,158
57,890

60,144

61,560

62,699

62,703
62,710

62,724

Source

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA

Title #6344713903 BA

Inspection Station

P & W BMW MINI yo
Pittsburgh, PA A J
412-682-0788

pandwbmw.com

4.5/5.0 351 Verified Reviews
' 6,351 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA

Title #6344713903 BA

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA

Title #6344713903 BA

Bobby Rahal BMW of South Hills );a
Canonsburg, PA |
724-746-2600

bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 /5.0 283 Verified Reviews
@ 148 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA

Title #6344713903 BA

Bobby Rahal BMW of South Hills
Canonsburg, PA

4.8 /5.0 283 Verified Reviews
' 148 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Bobby Rahal BMW of South Hills x

Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 /5.0 283 Verified Reviews

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

Exempt from emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

-Rear shock absorber(s) replaced

-Brakes checked

-Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

@ 148 Customer Favorites

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare it for
sale. That's a good thing!

CAR -
CED
Bobby Rahal BMW of South Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 /5.0 283 Verified Reviews
' 148 Customer Favorites

Odometer reading reported




2 Owner4

Purchased: 2021

Date

04/30/2021

05/13/2021

01/21/2022

04/13/2022

04/15/2022

06/27/2022

12/28/2022

02/03/2023

04/19/2023

04/27/2023

02/20/2024

04/22/2024

Mileage

67,926

67,927

69,272

72,689

75,115

75,252

79,650

3

o S

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Source

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, PA

Title #6344713904 DE

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, PA

Title #6344713904 DE

Inspection Station

Bobby Rahal BMW of South Hills yr
Canonsburg, PA 3
724-746-2600

bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 /5.0 283 Verified Reviews
@ 148 Customer Favorites

Bobby Rahal BMW of South Hills yo
Canonsburg, PA 3
724-746-2600

bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 /5.0 283 Verified Reviews
@ 148 Customer Favorites

Bobby Rahal BMW of South Hills )ﬁ
Canonsburg, PA )
724-746-2600

bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 /5.0 283 Verified Reviews
@ 148 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, PA

Title #6344713904 DE

Bobby Rahal BMW of South Hills );a
Canonsburg, PA )
724-746-2600

bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 /5.0 283 Verified Reviews
' 148 Customer Favorites

Beard's Auto Center );4
Washington, PA A J
724-225-5570

4.9 /5.0 52 Verified Reviews

@ 9 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, PA

Title #6344713904 DE

Inspection Station

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Tire(s) balanced

-Four tires balanced

-Four tires mounted

- Fluids checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Fluids checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Electrical system checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Brakes checked

-Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

-Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection

6,057 mi/yr



04/24/2024 Beard's Auto Center );a Vehicle serviced
Washington, PA % -0il and filter changed
724-225-5570 - Tire(s) replaced

4.9 /5.0 52 Verified Reviews
@ 9 Customer Favorites

06/03/2024 81,121 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
10/17/2024 83,161 Beard's Auto Center >p Vehicle serviced
Washington, PA ®  -Power steering pump pulley replaced

724-225-5570 - Power steering pump replaced
4.9 /5.0 52 Verified Reviews

@ 9 Customer Favorites

12/06/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

EINGEN x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To
provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the
following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's
estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report
does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/cARFAX  [] @carraxinc  [[] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

12/23/24 10:38:42 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 BMW 3 SERIES vehicle (VIN: WBABD33486PL09712), which is
based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/23/24 at 11:38 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



